Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021513	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): iemens Business Communication Systems, Inc. Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens Information and Internal Communication Networks, Inc. Street Address: 900 Broken Sound Parkway City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33487
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛂 Yes 🌉 No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State DeLaware Other If assignce is not demicilled in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,814,358 FLEX-ROUTING
Additional number(s) at	tached 🛄 Yes 🌉 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Abelman Frayne & Schwab	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_\$_40_00\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number: SEE OTHER GUER SHEET
City:New York State: NY Zip: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, sitadiments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Guno

TD

03-02-2001

101624791

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Tradamark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC. NETWORKS, INC. 900 Broken Sound Parkway Boca Raton, Florida 33487 ☐ Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Individual(s) citizenship_ Other ____ Association ___ General Partnership_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tyes X No. Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation - State of Delaware Other___ ☐ Assignment Merger | Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: September 30, 1998 4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1814358 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Correspondence should be mailed to: registrations involved:..... VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41): \$ 40,00 150 East 42nd Street Enclosed. New York, New York \10017 (The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully covered by the enclosed check) 03/01/2001 GTOH11 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 00000100 1814358 01-0035 Deposit account number: FC1481 40.00 0 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:

OCT 87 '98 17:04 FR SIEMENS LEGAL 212 767 8581 TO 17323213814 F. 39/44

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. PREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF delawars, do Hereby Certify the attached is a true and correct COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS BUSINESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC. " UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECLIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2948443 8100M

981381071

AUTHENTICATION:

9333492

DATE:

ABELMAN FRAYNE

1 (32,321 3414 IU IPD/WEST COAST 212 767 0581 TO 17323213414 P. 15/19 P. 40/44

55 15:55 FR 519/96 LEST

212 767 ESEL TO 13026555649

P-15/15

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

SIEMENS BUSINESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

OLNI GNY RLIM

SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC.

Siemens Business Communication Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SBCS"), and Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SICN"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That the name and state of organization of each of SBCS and SICN is as follows:

SBCS — State of Delaware SICN — State of Delaware

SECOND: That a Merger Agreement, dated as of September 30, 1998 (the "Morger Agreement"), between SBCS and SICN, providing for the merger (the "Merger") of SBCS with and into SICN, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of SBCS and SICN in accordance with Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Merger shall become effective at 8 p.m. E.S.T. on September 30, 1998.

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving entity (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>") in the Merger shall be Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc., and the Surviving Company shall be a Delaware corporation.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of SICN shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Company, provided that Article Fourth of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Company shall read in its entirety at follows:

"FOURTH: The total number of shares of common stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 2,500 shares of Common Stock of the par value of \$1.00 per share."

SIXTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company at the following address: 900 Broken Sound Parkway, Boca Raton. Florida 33487.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request, and without cost, to any member or stockholder of SBCS or SICN, as the case may be.

تخصوا

OCT 07 '98 17:04 FR 518 ENS LEE

212 787 2581 TO 17323213014

P. 41/44

527 38 '92 16:55 PR 518:86 LTTAL

Z12 767 ESE1 TO 13025555845

P-15/16

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SECS has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by Gerald H. Wright, its Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and SICN has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by Frederick R. Fromes, its President and Chief Executive Officer, each as of the 30 day of September, 1998.

> SIEMENS BUSINESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Gerald H. Wright Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC.

By:

Name: Frederick R. Fromm

Tille: President and Chief Executive Officer

```
1 of 1 Complete record
  04188197 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal
FLEX-ROUTING
  INTL CLASS: 9 (Electrical & Scientific Apparatus)
  US CLASS: 38 (Prints & Publications)
                 21 (Electrical Apparatus, Machines & Supplies)
  T&T US CLASS:
 STATUS: Registered; Intent to Use - Application
 GOODS/SERVICES: COMPUTER APPLICATIONS PROGRAMS FOR USE WITH TELECOMMUNICATIONS SWITCHING
   EQUIPMENT TO CHANGE THE MANNER IN WHICH TELEPHONE CALLS ARE ROUTED AND THE DESTINATIONS
   TO WHICH TELEPHONE CALLS ARE DIRECTED
 SERIAL NO.: 74-188,197
 REG. NO.: 1,814,358
 REGISTERED: December 28, 1993
 FIRST USE: February 15, 1993 (Intl Class 9)
 FIRST COMMERCE: February 15, 1993 (Intl Class 9)
 FILED: July 24, 1991
 PUBLISHED: March 24, 199219930322March 22, 1993
 DECLARATION APPROVED: August 20, 1993
 EXTENSION APPROVED: March 31, 1993
 ALLOWANCE FILED: June 16, 1992
 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: ROLM SYSTEMS (Delaware Partnership), P.O. BOX 58075, 4900 OLD
   IRONSIDES DRIVE, SANTA CLARA, CA (California), 950528075, USA (United States of
 OWNER AT PUBLICATION: ROLM SYSTEMS (Delaware Fartnership), P.O. BOX 58075, 4900 OLD
   IRONSIDES DRIVE, SANTA CLARA, CA (California), 950528075, USA (United States of
 1ST NEW OWNER AFTER PUBLICATION: ROLM COMPANY (Delaware Partnership), 4900 OLD IRONSIDES
   DRIVE, SANTA CLARA, CA (California), 95054, USA (United States of America)
 ORIGINAL REGISTRANT: ROLM COMPANY (Delaware Partnership), 4900 OLD IRONSIDES DRIVE, SANTA
   CLARA, CA (California), 95054, USA (United States of America)
 ASSIGNEE(S): ROLM COMPANY (see document for details.), 4900 OLD IRONSIDES DRIVE, SANTA
   CLARA, CA (California), 95054, USA (United States of America)
   Assignor(s): ROLM SYSTEMS (see document for details)
   Reel/Frame: 0947/0336
   Recorded: April 9, 1993
   Brief: MERGER EFFECTIVE SEP. 28, 1992 IN DELAWARE
 ASSIGNEE(S): ROLM COMPANY (See document for details.), 4900 OLD IRONSIDES DRIVE, SANTA
   CLARA, CA (California), 95054, USA (United States of America)
   Assignor(s): ROLM SYSTEMS (see document for details.)
   Reel/Frame: 0947/0343
   Recorded: April 9, 1993
   Brief: CHANGE OF NAME EFFECTIVE OCT. 01, 1992
 ASSIGNEE(S): ROLM COMPANY, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 4900 OLD IRONSIDE DRIVE, P.O. BOX
   58075, SANTA CLARA, CA (California), 95054, USA (United States of America)
   Assignor(s): ROLM COMPANY (General partnership)
   Reel/Frame: 1452/0674
   Recorded: February 15, 1996
   Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL
 ASSIGNEE(S): SIEMENS ROLM COMMUNICATIONS INC. (Delaware Corporation), 4900 OLD IRONSIDE
   DRIVE, P.O. BOX 58075, SANTA CLARA, CA (California), 95054, USA (United States of
   America)
   Assignor(s): ROLM COMPANY, INC. (Delaware Corporation)
   Reel/Frame: 1458/0407
   Recorded: January 18, 1996
   Brief: CHANGE OF NAME
 ASSIGNEE(S): SIEMENS BUSINESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 4900 OLD
   IRONSIDES DRIVE, P.O. BOX 56075, SANTA CLARA, CA (California), 95054, USA (United
   Assignor(s): SIEMENS ROLM COMMUNICATIONS INC. (Delaware Corporation)
   Reel/Frame: 1546/0499
   Recorded: January 5, 1997
   Brief: CHANGE OF NAME
 ASSIGNEE(S): SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC. (Delaware Corporation),
```

900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY, BOCA RATON, FL (Florida), 33487, USA (United States of America)

Assignor(s): SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC. (Delaware Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2242/0916

Recorded: February 7, 2001

Brief: MERGER

ASSIGNEE(S): SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 900 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY, BOCA RATON, FL (Florida), 33487, USA (United States of

America) BUSINESS

Assignor(s): SIEMENS INTOUVENTION AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC. (Delaware Corporation)

Reel/Frame: 2471/0792

Recorded: October 25, 2001

Brief: MERGER

FILING CORRESPONDENT: LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN, ABELMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAB, 150 EAST 42ND ST., NEW YORK, NY 10017

Lawrence E. Abelman
Jeffrey A. Schwab
Vietor M. Tamnenbaum
Peter J. Lynfield
Alan J. Hartnick
Carldad Piheiro Scordato
Michael Aschen
Julianne Abelman
Jonathan W. Gumport
Marsha G. Ajhar
Julic B. Seyler
Marie Anne Mastrovito
Joseph J. Catanzato

Of Counsel: Norman S. Beier Alan D. Gilliland Thomas E. Spath ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Attorneys at Law 150 East 42nd Street New York, NY 10017-5612

Telephone: (212) 949-9022 Facsimile: (212) 949-9190

Cable: LAWABEL New York Telex: 661108 and 276592 e-mail@lawabel.com Jay S. Cinamon Anthomy J. DiFilippi Wayne J. Gu Anthony A. Coppola Michael J. Schwab Jerusifer R. Waitman Lori B. Cohen Natasha J. Fulley Stephen J. Quigley Frank Terrancila

Dennis A. Mason U.S. Patent Agent

Richard L. Crisoda — Gabriel M. Frayne (1929 - 2000)

July 11, 2002

Via Fax: 1-703-308-7124 Assignment Branch Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA. 22202-3513

Re: Corrective Assignment

From Siemens Business Communication Systems, Inc.

To Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc.

(Our Ref.: 8000851)

Dear Sir/Madam:

On October 25, 2001, we filed a Corrective Assignment in the form attached. However, rather than correcting Reel/Frame 2242/0916, the Corrective Assignment was recorded as a duplicate of the previous merger filing (See Reel/Frame 2471/0792). The Corrective Assignment should have noted the assignor as Siemens Business Communication Systems, Inc.

Please have the Corrective Assignment entered correctly. If this cannot be done, please call me at 212-885-9279.

Certificate of Facsimile Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2002.

Frank Terranella

(typed or printed name of person sending correspondence)

RECORDED: 07/11/2002

(Signature of person sending correspondence)

Respectfully submitted,

ABELMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Frank Terranella